OP \$465.00 4150761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Hospital Services, Inc.		12/03/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agiliti Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	6625 West 78th Street, Suite 300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55439	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4150761	ONCARE
Registration Number:	4158513	HARMONY
Registration Number:	4272696	MEDPRIME CAPITAL
Registration Number:	3940726	UHS UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	3940707	ASSET360
Registration Number:	3923164	BIOMED360
Registration Number:	2997707	UHS
Registration Number:	2997706	UHS UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES SERVICE
Registration Number:	2997705	UHS
Registration Number:	2997683	UHS
Registration Number:	1952473	CHAMP
Registration Number:	1183312	UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES, INC.
Registration Number:	1185243	UHS
Serial Number:	88028494	AGILITI
Serial Number:	88155626	AGILITI
Serial Number:	88155617	AGILITI
Serial Number:	87946691	AGILITI
Serial Number:	87726113	QUARTET

TRADEMARK REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0836

900480456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123333798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123678729

Email: trademarks-mi@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54466-277840
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry R Thompson - Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Kerry R Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Universal Hospital Services Inc - Change of Name to Agiliti Health Inc#page1.tif source=Universal Hospital Services Inc - Change of Name to Agiliti Health Inc#page2.tif source=Universal Hospital Services Inc - Change of Name to Agiliti Health Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0837

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL

SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL

SERVICES, INC." TO "AGILITI HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 8:19 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3445269 8100 SR# 20187914530

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUC 500 SUCCES OF SUCC

Authentication: 204006224

Date: 12-03-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0838

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:19 AM 12/03/2018
FILED 08:19 AM 12/03/2018
SR 20187914530 - File Number 3445269

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES, INC.

Universal Hospital Services, Inc., a corporation (the "Company") organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Universal Hospital Services, Inc.
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Agiliti Health, Inc."

- 3. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective upon being duly filed with the Secretary of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0839

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 3rd day of December, 2018.

UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL SERVICES, INC.

By: /s/ Thomas J. Leonard

Name: Thomas J. Leonard Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Certificate of Amendment]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006518 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 01/07/2019